under Regulation 30 Read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, 
SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 
13, 2023 are annexed herewith Annexure-II. 

10. Considered and approved the increase in Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 

54,000,000 (Five Crore Forty Lakhs) to Rs. 13,33,62,720 (Thirteen Crore Thirty-
Three Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty) corresponding 

amendments to the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association and articles of 
the association of the Company subject to approval by the members. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 02:00 P.M. and concluded at 
8:20 P.M.